L

)

Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASM

REVISIONS

S3 [ECR-12-019756 14NOv2012 | XZ SX

IEY1 4.5M-2009

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151493-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1238043
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1238043

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |OWN v 7L

S .
CHE gy L] TE TE Connectivity
THERWISE SPECITIED: APYDg | NAME
9 PLe SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
_@__EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
oS x| SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING WO RESTRICTED TO
e A3 c-1238043
| SSSSS | EEEEE 1 oF 5 |REV 33

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASVIE Y14.5M-2009

—

8 6 2 ‘ ]
THS DRAGING 1§ UNPUBLISHED. [ FELERSED FOR_PUBLICATION == T o DT REVISIONS
‘ © corman - BT 1100 elECTONGS Comomaoy, P RIS RESERVED: | A |66 e DESTRPTE [ e
NE@?TT REV FLE:DDT TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 52 | eorro-ovoame 552070 | RS | K
‘ 1238043 —1 = JAKER MECH POST FEED | CUTS CARRIER
1238043 —2 S — CH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
1238043 —6 S —| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER SNIE 1 1 1 [ SPACER, DEP, REAR 73
‘ 7—1238043 —1 S —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS - |1 \ [ | 1 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 72
71238043 —2 B - BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS - | 1 1 1 1 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET 71
7—1238043 -6 —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED | —6 AND SPARE PARTS 1 1 \ 1 1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 70
‘ 71238043 —7 P — — — SPARE PARTS KIT — 212221272 SPRING, DEPRESSOR 69
- 1 1 1 1 SPACER, DEPRESSOR 68
- |1 [ | | 1 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
‘ - 2 2 2 2 2 2 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID PLATE 66
. 1 [ | | 1 | HOLDER, PIN, WIRED 65
- | 1 1 1 1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 64
‘ -1 1 1 1 1 SCR,SKT SET(MBX6 LW)RAM 63
- |1 | \ 1 1 18023-9 SCR,SHC(M4X8)INS DISC 62
CRIMP  DATA (AMP TERMINAL) “ ol 212121212 2-18032-5 SET(M5X20)DRAG 61
‘ TERMINAL NAME: SOCKET 1 | | 1 1 1 SCR,BHC(M4X10)ANVIL 60
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE — 1 1 1 1 1 5-18022-2 SCRHEX(M4XB)FEED FINGER 59
WIRE 1.40 [.055 IN] F 0.2-0.5mm? A ;§
‘ INSUL | 185 [[072 IN] 0 1.15-1.6 [.045-.063 IN] RN 1 13386851 PAWL, FEED 56
WIRE STRIP LENGTH r-__ APPL INSTRUCTION 55
‘ 3.05-3.35 [.120—.132 IN]C_ 1= 408—-8322 @ - | 4 4 4 | 4] 4] 4 18024-8 SCR,BHC(M4X12)SHEAR HOLDER 54
ST T 5 > 1 5 > TR0 =
TERMINAL - - FEED R e =
‘ APPL SPEC 114-18021 - 7.0 [.276 IN] 51
5252 (2 50
TERMINALS APPLIED S // & — 1 1 | 1 1 SCR,BHC(M3X10)CAM 49
— — 1 — — — CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48
928999 1703296 - - - - 1 — | 1 - 1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
968220 - - - - - | [ 1 1 1 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY 46
‘ 928918 - - - - 1 1 | 1 1 PLUG, NYLON 45
568893 - - - - - | 1 1 1 1 RAM 44
o orios — — — — - \ 1 1 1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43
‘ - |1 1 1 1 1 WASHER, RAM 42
1394702 - - . - - 1 1 1 1 1 SCR,BHC(M8X25)RAM 41
1394408 - - - - | 1 1 1 | BALL, STEEL 40
‘ 1534116 - - - - - | 1 | 1 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
- 1 1 1 | DISC, INSULATION 38
Sioe ng CRIMP HEleHT IN PN & RN 1 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
‘ mm? AWG r LENGTH [IN] RN 1 WASHER, SPRING 36
0.50 mm? /\ | 0.86 £0.03 [.034 001 IN] |5-354779-0 [.3240] S T I O ! POST, RAM 35
‘ 0.35 mm? 0.76 #0.03 [.030 %001 IN] |5-354779-9 [.3285] - 1 1 j | ! 1 TERP\AH\/\F SUPPORT _ :,7
. — 2120121212712 SCR,BHC(M4X20)STRIP GUIDE 33
0.25 mm 0.72 40.03 [.028 %001 IN] [6-354779-3 [.3305] T ] 0 ] ] WASHER, FLAT(M4) )
- - - — 1 1 | 1 1 SCR,SKT CAP(M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK 31
‘ — — — - |1 1 \ 1 1 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
_ _ — 1 1 1 1 1 STRIP CUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
-1 1 1 1 | 2, FRONT SHEAR DEP 28
‘ _ — _ -l 2]2]l2]2]27]2 SPRING, DRAG 27
- - - - |1 \ 1 1 1 1 LEVER, DRAC RELEASE 26
- - - - |1 1 | 1 1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
‘ _ _ _ -1 1 1 1 1 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24
- |1 | \ 1 1 SCR,SHC SHLD 23
— — _ -1 ] =11 I STRIPPER 22
‘ ; _ _ - - 1 | | | 1 SCR,SHC(M4X10)STRIPPER 21
- — - ~ 4] 4] 4] 4] 4] 4 WASHER,LOCK(M4)STRIPPER 20
_ _ _ - -1 1] -1 - — STRIPPER 19
‘ 1 | \ 1 1 HOLD DOWN TERMINAL 18
_ — _ - 1 - | - 1 — — HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO—CUT) 17
SET UP GAGE LAYOUT e
‘ 4586373 L2377 =
i
13
‘ & RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. ER 1 [ 1 1 SPRING, SHEAR 12
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. — 1 1 1 1 1 STOP, SHEAR 11
] 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - - I 1 - 1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUT) 10
‘ SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. 1 1 1 ! 1 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9
/A 05mm? WIRE NOT SUITED FOR AIR BAG APPLICATIONS. R 1 1 ;Lééj DEPRESSOR (REAR) 8
A ITEM 81 POSITION FOR TERMINAL 968893. 6
/A\ TEM 81 POSITON FOR ALL TERMINALS EXCEPT 968893. -1 ! ‘ ! ! | —455889—4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) E)
- | | | | 1 238011-8 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
‘ 2 2] 2 | 1 5-904741-0 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
2
1 2 2] 21 1 1-562108—=5 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
‘ VIEW B ROTATED 180" ~77|=76|-72|-71| -6 | -2 | — PART NO DESCRIFTION M
A | POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE T REQD PER AsSY PARTS LIST
‘ THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. ::f KINT ”M"”i’ EWCO Teo Uec’tmh‘wcs L‘or[)r)'fmcw
" Electronics Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
‘ INCHES . . P;D’VU‘CF‘S%EC SIDE FEED HD—I APPLICATOR
( ) 1 PLC ES -
e 0 s -
4NP,b ES —i _ . SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
GUIDE OFF INSULATION e

Al

CUSTOMER DRAWING

AMP4BDS REV 31MAR200D

DRAWING NUMBER - 1238043 SHEET 2 OF 2

REV. S3



